

SB1006/120611/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1006
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, after “Adaptation,” insert “and”; in line 3, strike “, and Disclosure”; in line 7, after the semicolon insert “altering the composition of the Coast Smart Council to include the State Treasurer;”; and in line 8, after “Resources” insert “and the Department of Transportation”.

On page 2, in line 6, after “projects;” insert “providing for the application of certain provisions of this Act;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in lines 15 and 16, strike “**OR HIGHWAY FACILITY**”; in lines 19 and 20, strike “**OR HIGHWAY FACILITY**”; in line 25, after “**INCLUDES**” insert “**SALTWATER INTRUSION INTO**”; strike beginning with “**SHOWN**” in line 28 down through “**ATLAS**” in line 29 and substitute “**DETERMINED BY THE COUNCIL**”.

On page 5, in line 7, strike “**OR HIGHWAY FACILITY**”; and in line 9, strike “**OR HIGHWAY FACILITY’S**”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 6, after line 4, insert:

“(10) THE STATE TREASURER, OR THE STATE TREASURER’S DESIGNEE;”;

and in lines 5 and 7, strike “(10)” and “(11)”, respectively, and substitute “**(11)**” and “**(12)**”, respectively.

(Over)

**SB1006/120611/1 Environment and Transportation Committee
Amendments to SB 1006
Page 2 of 2**

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 7, in line 15, after “(A)” insert “**(1)**”; after line 16, insert:

“(2) THIS SECTION DOES NOT APPLY TO A PUBLIC WORK CONTRACT OF LESS THAN \$500,000.”;

and in line 27, after “DEPARTMENT” insert “**AND THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION**”.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 8, in lines 3 and 4, strike “OR HIGHWAY FACILITY”.